502697254 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743859

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
SUDIMINISOLUN I TPE.		NEW AGGIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
N			lame Execution Date			
AYALA BOUGAY				02/17/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	JARDIN NETI	JARDIN NETHERLANDS B.V.				
Street Address:	ERICSSONS	ERICSSONSTRAAT 17				
City:	RIJEN	RIJEN				
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5121 MK	5121 MK				
Property Type Application Number: 29483.		Number 204				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (202)533-9187 Phone: (202) 467-8800 Email: patlaw@vorys.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP						
Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW						
Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1152						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			067960.000073			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM L. KLIMA				
Signature:		/William L. Klima/				
Date:			02/26/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed_As	signment#page1.ti	f				

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0416

source=executed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Ayala BOUGAY

Citizenship: Israeli

Post Office Address: Academiesingel 24, Breda

Netherlands

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee Jardin Netherlands B.V.

Dutch Company of,

Address of Assignee Ericssonstraat 17,

5121 MK Rijen Netherlands

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title SOFA AND CHAIR

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

\boxtimes	is attached hereto.		
	was filed on	as Application	Serial No.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
 - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0417 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor: Ayala BOUGAY

Inventor's Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0418